

Ganga Ram and another vs. Mohinder Singh and others

RSA No.171 of 2025

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No.171 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Notices have been issued on substantial questions of law No.2, 4 and 5, formulated at Pages-20 and 20-A of the paper book.

CMP No.17844 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meanwhile, operation and execution of impugned judgment and decree dated 16.05.2025, passed by learned Additional District Judge, Nalagarh, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh, in Civil Appeal No.4/2018, titled *Ganga Ram and another vs. Mohinder Singh and others*, shall remain stayed till further orders.

July 28, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**