

RSA-171 of 2025

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Shanti Swaroop, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 2, 3(i) to 3(iv) and 4.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1-Sh. Mohinder Singh, 2-Sh. Avtar Singh, 3(i)-Smt. Anjana, 3(ii)-Smt. Ranjana Kaur, 3(iii)-Smt. Satwinder Kaur, 3(iv)-Sh. Kuldeep Singh and respondent No. 4-Sh. Narinder Singh for today have been received back after validly served. Mr. Shanti Swaroop (HM/5/78), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the aforesaid respondents and filed MOA for today. Learned counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of aforesaid respondents.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3(v)-Smt. Bholan for today has been received back unserved with the report that the addressee is no more on the land of living and has expired in the Year 2023. Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 3(v) be taken within three weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

05.09.2025

(Vriti)