

Ganga Ram and another Vs. Mohinder Singh and Others.

RSA No.171 of 2025

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.

Ms. Smridhi Rathour, Proxy Counsel for respondents No.1, 2, 3(i) to 3(iv) and 4.

Further time prayed to take consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.3(v)-Smt. Bholan or in the alternate, if her legal heirs already exist on record, then deletion of name of deceased respondent No.3(v)-Smt. Bolan.

Let the needful be done within three weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

16th October, 2025
(KS)